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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
NF Distribution Canada Ltd.

D Association

E] Limited Partnership

[ ] individuai(s)
D General Partnership

|:| Corporation-State
Other Corporation - Canada

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? DYes No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: Natural Factors Nutritional Products Ltd.

Internal
Address:

Street Address: 1550 United Boulevard

city:_Coquitilam, BC  g4at0. CA Zip:_V3K6Y7

D individual(s) citizenship,

D Association

I:l General Partnership.

3. Nature of conveyance:

D Assignment

D Security Agreement

I:l Other

Execution Date;

D Merger

Change of Name

1/9/03

[ Limited Partnership

l:l Corporation-State
Other Corporation - Canada

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestlc
representative designation is attached: Yes
(Designations must be a separate document fi

assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? B Yes rﬂ No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.( ll%.---- B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2010409
Additional number(s) attached Yes [ ] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ................c.co,
Name: Rong Zhang
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)................... $ 1990

Internal Address:

TDIAZI 00000107 78031771

40.00 0P
1950.00 0

1550 United Boujevard

|

Street Address:

Enclosed

I:l Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:;

city. Coquitiam, BC  gyate; A zip: V3K 6Y7
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.
Rong Zhang 3/2,,% March 5, 2003
Name of Person Signing - Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: E
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231
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SCHEDULE

Registered Trademarks (14)

BIG FRIENDS
CAL'DOPHILUS
CLEAR BASE
ENRICHING BEE FACTORS
ENRICHING GREENS
EYE FACTORS
GARLICFACTORS
HERBAL FACTORS
LEARNING FACTORS
LIQUI FACTCRS
NATURAL FACTORS
NATURAL FACTORS
PS FACTOR
ZYMACTIVE

Pending Trademarks (65)

AUTUMN CLEANSE
AUTUMN ENERGY
AUTUMN FACTORS
AUTUMN NATURALS
AUTUMN PLUS

AUTUMN TIME
BENEFACTORS

BE BRILLIANT TODAY
BECAUSE design
BETACAREALL

CLEARQ

COGNI FACTORS
DETOXITECH

DIGESTIVE FACTORS
ENVIROFACTORS

EPIC

EXCELLA-SLIM

FOUR SEASONS CLEANSE
FOUR SEASONS ENERGY
FOUR SEASONS MULTI
FRESH FROM THE FIELDS
GOLDPEPTIDES
GROWER SELECT
IMMUNE FACTORS
IMMUTRITION

INNER FACTORS
INNERSYNC

LIPCOM

MAN & AURA Design

Serial No.

74431906
73731816
78053772
74473113
78078658
78053265
75934436
78079593
78053764
74473112
74357432
73207369
75724653
78054427

Serial No.

78051771
78051835
75812022
78054931
78051850
78051853
78079797
78051746
75542250
75421392
76079888
78054016
78114113
75887264
78140774
75731616
78114052
78054933
78056883
78056467
75731615
78159642
76115087
75867023
76177008
78079813
78074105
78051585
78124488

Registration No.

2010409
1565398
2570247
2626753
2596419
2611017
2670504
2615537
2573867
2552839
2018626
1246192
2669518
2670359
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MAN, HEARTBEAT & AURA Design

MIND PUBLISHING
MULTI AUTUMN
MULTIFACTORS
MULTI SEASONS

MULT!I SEASONS CLEANSE
MULTI SEASONS ENERGY

MULT! SPRING
MULTI-START
MULTI SUMMER
MULTI WINTER

NATURAL FACTORS logo (color)

NOGGIN

PEPTACE
POWERFACTORS
PROST BALANCE
PSA CARE
REVITALX

SPRING CLEANSE
SPRING ENERGY
SPRING FACTORS
SPRING NATURALS
SPRING PLUS
SPRING TIME
SUMMER CLEANSE
SUMMER ENERGY
SUMMER FACTORS
SUMMER NATURALS
SUMMER PLUS
THINK FACTORS FIRST
WINTER CLEANSE
WINTER ENERGY
WINTER FACTORS
WINTER NATURALS
WINTER PLUS
WINTER TIME

78124462
759090900
78052240
78101418
78052272
78052283
78056473
78052243
75752918
78052250
78052255
76215249
78067911
78186736
78054014
76115086
78051631
78114109
78051947
78051951
75812049
78052297
78051957
78056477
78056499
78056508
75812048
78056884
78052552
78084981
78051973
78052191
75812047
78052212
78052222
78052227
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1550 United Boulevard
Coquitlam, British Columbia
V3K 6Y7 Canada

Tel: (604) 777-4702
Fax: (604) 777-4840

Encl.
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M @ NUMBER: 639212
Cry o

BritisH
COLUMBIA
CERTIFICATE
OF
CHANGE OF NAME
COMPANY ACT

I Hereby Certify that

NF DISTRIBUTION CANADA LTD.

has this day changed its name to

NATURAL FACTORS NUTRITIONAL PRODUCTS LTD.

Issued under my hand at Victoria, British Columbia
on January 09, 2003

ounk

JOHN S. POWELL
Registrar of Compaonies
PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
CANADA
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